



District of Columbia Housing Authority

1133 North Capitol Street, NE Washington, DC 20002-7599

202-535-1000

Adrienne Todman, Executive Director

Addendum

Addendum No. 2

Issued: March 20, 2014

FARMING SERVICES – 5900 BLOCK EAST CAPITOL STREET, S.E.

All respondents shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum, sign below and return it with your bid. **Failure to acknowledge receipt of this addendum may be cause for rejection of your bid.** Respondents are informed that the above named solicitation is modified as follows:

This project will be extended from the submission deadline date of **Friday, March 24, 2014 by 3:00 p.m. on Addendum No. 1 to a new submission deadline date of Wednesday, March 26, 2014 by 3:00 p.m. on this Addendum No. 2.**

The District of Columbia Housing Authority also submits its responses to all questions received related to the subject solicitation. Please reference Attachment A, dated March 20, 2014.

**All Other Terms and Conditions Remain Unchanged
End of Addendum No. 2**

Cheryl Moore
Interim Contracting Officer

Acknowledgement of Receipt:

Respondent: _____

Name: _____ Title: _____

Addendum No. 2
Attachment A

Question 1: Does the RFP require a farming plan for all 7 acres or can we request a smaller portion of the land?

Answer 1: The solicitation does allow the respondent to propose to farm a smaller portion of the site if they don't have capacity for the entire site. The site is closer to 5 acres, and that includes a parking pad in the middle of the site. Please see Exhibit 1. The farmable land is probably closer to 4 acres.

Question 2: How many companies are you considering awarding this RFP?

Answer 2: We do not know how many responses we will receive, or what amount of land each respondent will propose to farm. We will make a determination upon reviewing the proposals.

Question 3: What is the funding cap for this proposal?

Answer 3: There is not a specified cap. Please propose what you believe is reasonable and necessary to farm the site.

Question 4: The RFP reads that we may request DCHA's assistance with soil prep, etc.? How will This assistance differ from what we will write in a proposal?

Answer 4: These are the same. The respondent should make any request for assistance from DCHA in their proposal.